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From: Gualtieri,Robert <rgualtieri@pcsonet.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2025 08:22
To: Adam Geissenberger; ILPExternalBulletins_PinellasCountySchoolsPolice; David Hendry -

USF Campus (davidhendry@usf.edu); Eric Gandy (eric.gandy@myclearwater.com); Jeff
Young - Tarpon Springs Police Department (jyoung@tspd.us); John Barkley
(jbarkley@mytreasureisland.org); Joshua Stone - Gulfport Police Department
(jstone@mygulfport.us); mloux@largo.com; mvieno@kennethcitypolice.org; Richard
Swann (rswann@myindianshores.com); Rick Doyle - Belleair Police Department
(rdoyle@townofbelieair.net); Tony Holloway

Cc: Danzig,David; Garvey,Dennis; Gerretz, Joseph; Henry,Alyson; Lazaris,Nicholas;
Carey,Deanna; Tobeck,Jonathan; Komar,Dennis; Carey,Paul

Subject: Immigration Call

Chiefs,

After my email last night, I have received a couple of calls with questions, including about the email you all
received from FPCA asking you to sign the street 287(g) taskforce MOA.

To say all of this immigration stuff is confusing is an understatement. It is also at the forefront of Florida
politics and an absolute priority of the Governor. The new law puts legal obligations on all of us to ensure we
do certain things and the consequences for not doing so include removal from office by the Governor, including
his power to remove police chiefs, city managers, mayors, and commission/council members.

There is a lot to explain and too much for an email. I will do a call tonight at 5:00 p.m. for anyone who wants to
join and hear about the current immigration landscape in Florida, including more about these administrative
warrants and provide you my thoughts on how to best comply with the new Florida law. Feel free to have any
members of your command staffs who you feel may benefit from hearing about this on the call too.

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office
10750 Ulmerton Road

P.O. Drawer 2500

Largo, Florida 33779
Telephone: 727-582-6206
e-mail: rgualtieri@pcsonet.com
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